PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
JMS Co., Ltd.	06/21/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GUNZE LIMI	ΓED			
Street Address:	1, ZeZe, Aono-cho, Ayabe-shi				
City:	Kyoto				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	623-0011				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		77185	56		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ATA				
Fax Number: 6124553801					
Correspondence will be			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 612-455-3800					
Email:	E mail: ykase@hsml.com C orrespondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C.				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10873.1686USWO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas P. Mueller		
Signature:			/Douglas P. Mueller/		
Date:			07/17/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JMS Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 12-17, Kakomachi, Naka-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 730-8652, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 26, 2005 under Serial No. 10/536,590, now Issued Patent No. 7,718,556 entitled MEDICAL FILM.

AND WHEREAS, GUNZE LIMITED, a corporation organized under the law of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1, ZeZe, Aono-cho, Ayabe-shi, Kyoto 623-0011, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

PATENT REEL: 030817 FRAME: 0075

invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Hiroaki OKUKUBO

Date June 2/, 2015

(Typed) (Signature)

President & Representative Director Title:

RECORDED: 07/17/2013